WWW.SANPEDROMASONS.ORG

From the Fast

As the year is winding down and
summer has come to an end, I would
like to reflect upon the great times that
this year has brought and what we
have left. This month we will have our
annual Beach Cities Shrine Club
Picnic at the Lodge again and also a
trip to Dodger’s Stadium for Mason’s
Night. These will both be fun events,
so make sure to get your tickets for
both of them! The Officers (and any
other Masons that wish to join us)
will be traveling to Home Lodge to watch a French 1st
Degree at the end of September. If you’ve never seen
one of these, this is something that you won’t want to
miss! October will bring our 3rd Golden
Veteran Award presentation. Please come support and
enjoy this auspicious occasion. Our social calendar for
October will include two Mariner’s Nights and our
Annual Job’s Daughter Spaghetti Dinner. Remember
that this is a fundraiser for the girls, so make sure to
show them the support that they deserve. We will be
having a Proficiency Night in October as well, so if
you are progressing through the Degrees or are a
coach for a candidate, please be sure to put Wednesday
October 12th on  your calendar.  Annual
Communications will finish off the month, start our
Grand Officer’s new terms and take us toward the end
of our year here at Lodge. It’s been another great
adventure my second time around!
Worshi Ron

RON DUNCAN JRr, PM
WORSHIPFUL MASTER

SEPTEMBER/OCTOBER 2016

VOLUME 119, ISSUE 5

CALENDER OF EVENTS

SEPTEMBER

7 WED Dinner (H.A. meeting 6:00pm)

10
14

16
18
19
21

23
24
27
28

FRI
SAT
WED

FRI
SUN
MON
WED

FRI
SAT
TUE
WED

Stated Meeting

DeMolay
Job’s Daughters
Officer Practice (3rd Degree)

Mariner’s Night

Shrine Club Annual Picnic
Masons Night Dodger’s Stadium
Dinner 3rd Degree

3rd Degree Paul Macatrao
DeMolay

Job’s Daughters

0.S.1. (Pacific Rim)

Officer Travel to French Degree

OCTOBER

3

5

7
12
14
17
19
21
22
26
28
28

MON

WED

FRI
WED
FRI
MON
WED
FRI
SAT
WED
FRI
FRI

Eastern Star

Dinner (H.A. meeting 6:00pm)
Golden Veteran’s Award
Stated Meeeting

Mariner’s Night

Proficiency Night

DeMolay

Eastern Star

Officer’'s Practice (2nd Degree)
Mariner’s Night

Job’s Daughters

Job’s Daughter Spaghetti Dinner
DeMolay

Annual Communicatiions 28-30th

NOVEMBER

2 WED Stated Meeting

6:30Pm
7:30PM

7:30PM
10:00AM
7:00PM

7:00PM™
12:00Pm
4:00rPM
6:30PM
7:30PM
7:30PMm
10:00AM
7:00PMm
700PMm

7:30PMm
6:30PM
7:30PMm
8:00Pm
7:00PM™
7:00PMm
7:30PM
7:30PM
7:00PM™
7:00PM™
10:00AM
6:30PM
7:30PM

7:30PM




