

WWW.SANPEDROMASONS.ORG

SEPTEMBER/OCTOBER 2016

VOLUME 119, ISSUE 5

From the East



As the year is winding down and summer has come to an end, I would like to reflect upon the great times that this year has brought and what we have left. This month we will have our annual Beach Cities Shrine Club Picnic at the Lodge again and also a trip to Dodger's Stadium for Mason's Night. These will both be fun events, so make sure to get your tickets for both of them! The Officers (and any other Masons that wish to join us)

Ron Duncan Jr, PM Worshipful Master 01

will be traveling to Home Lodge to watch a French 1st Degree at the end of September. If you've never seen one of these, this is something that you won't want to October will bring our 3rd Golden miss! Veteran Award presentation. Please come support and enjoy this auspicious occasion. Our social calendar for October will include two Mariner's Nights and our Annual Job's Daughter Spaghetti Dinner. Remember that this is a fundraiser for the girls, so make sure to show them the support that they deserve. We will be having a Proficiency Night in October as well, so if you are progressing through the Degrees or are a coach for a candidate, please be sure to put Wednesday Annual October 12th on your calendar. Communications will finish off the month, start our Grand Officer's new terms and take us toward the end of our year here at Lodge. It's been another great adventure my second time around! Worshi Ron

<u>SEPTEMBER</u>					
7	WED	Dinner (H.A. meeting 6:00pm)	6:30рм		
		Stated Meeting	7:30рм		
9	FRI	DeMolay	7:30рм		
10	SAT	Job's Daughters	10:00am		
14	WED	Officer Practice (3rd Degree)	7:00рм		
16	FRI	Mariner's Night	7:00рм		
18	SUN	Shrine Club Annual Picnic	12:00рм		
19	MON	Masons Night Dodger's Stadium	4:00рм		
21	WED	Dinner 3rd Degree	6:30рм		
		3rd Degree Paul Macatrao	7:30рм		
23	FRI	DeMolay	7:30рм		
24	SAT	Job's Daughters	10:00ам		
27	TUE	O.S.I. (Pacific Rim)	7:00рм		
28	WED	Officer Travel to French Degree	700рм		

CALENDER OF EVENTS

OCTOBER

3	MON	Eastern Star	7:30рм		
5	WED	Dinner (H.A. meeting 6:00pm)	6:30рм		
		Golden Veteran's Award	7:30рм		
		Stated Meeeting	8:00рм		
7	FRI	Mariner's Night	7:00рм		
12	WED	Proficiency Night	7:00рм		
14	FRI	DeMolay	7:30рм		
17	MON	Eastern Star	7:30рм		
19	WED	Officer's Practice (2nd Degree)	7:00рм		
21	FRI	Mariner's Night	7:00рм		
22	SAT	Job's Daughters	10:00ам		
26	WED	Job's Daughter Spaghetti Dinner	6:30рм		
28	FRI	DeMolay	7:30рм		
28	FRI	Annual Communicatiions 28-30th			
NOVEMBER					
2	WED	Stated Meeting	7:30рм		